

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

April 30, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

May Programs at the Modesto Library

Visitors to the Modesto Library this May can enjoy book sale events and free craft programs for teens and adults.

The Friends of the Modesto Library will host two book sales this month, beginning with a used book sale on Saturday, May 2, from 8 a.m. to 3 p.m. on the Modesto Library portico. Customers will find a wide selection of used books at bargain prices. The Scholastic 50% Off Book Sale will take place Tuesday, May 12 through Thursday, May 14 from 10 a.m. to 7 p.m. and Saturday, May 16 from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. Shoppers will have the opportunity to purchase Scholastic books for children at 50% off the suggested retail price.

Local scrapbooker Anna Soto will lead a free scrapbooking program on Saturday, May 23 from 12:30 – 4:30 p.m. Participants are encouraged to bring their own photographs and materials in order to better personalize their scrapbooks, though a limited number of materials will be provided at the program.

Craftapalooza will take place on May 30 from 1 - 4 p.m. A variety of craft stations will be set up in the library auditorium. This program is designed for teens and adults, however younger children may participate with direct parental supervision.

These programs are sponsored by the Friends of the Modesto Library. The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I Street in Modesto. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. For more information, please contact the Modesto Library's Reference Department at (209) 558-7814.

#